267 Series - Nuclear Grade OFF-Delay Timer
5 &10 Amp Contacts
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25° C)
Timing:
Functions Available
Time Range
Timing Adjustment
Timing Repeatability

12 11 10 9 8 7-
1 2 3 4 5 6+
Ordering Code	  267    ABX   69 P LM33V   010     120VAC
Series
267 - On delay
Contact Arrangement
ABX (1 N.O. + DPDT) 12-Pin
XBX (DPDT) - (2 form C) 12-Pin
XCX (3PDT) - (3 form C) 12-Pin
BBX (2 N.O. + DPDT)  12-Pin
BXB (2 N.O. + 2 N.C.) 12-Pin
EXX(5PST) - (5 N.O.) 14-Pin
Construction
Blowout Magnet - 69
Polycarbonate  Cover - CODE P
Other Options
Lamp Indicator - L
Manual Actuator - M
Bifurcated Contacts - 33
Coil Suppression Diode - V
Cover Gasket - N
Timing Ranges
0.1 - 1 seconds - CODE 001
1.0 - 10 seconds - CODE 010
10 - 100 seconds - CODE 100
100 - 1000 seconds - CODE 01K
1000 - 10,000 seconds - CODE 10K
Other timing ranges available
Operating Voltage
VAC: 6, 12, 24,120, 208, 220, 240 (Add VAC)
VDC: 12, 24, 48, 115-125 (Add VDC)
Use Code “69” for optional Blowout Magnet
when switching voltages above 40VDC.
Use Code “33” for bifurcated contacts when
switching low level current below 50mA up
to 5 Amps.
Note: If both 10A and 5A “33” contacts are
needed on the same relay a special part
number will need to be assigned. To accomplish
that, contact the factory directly through
External trigger switch
on pins 5&6. Contacts
change state when switch
closes and timing begins
when switch opens.
>
>
>
267XCX
11/21/2024
3/4
267 Series - Nuclear Grade OFF-Delay Timer
5 &10 Amp Contacts
Note: Standard 125VDC relays have nameplates stamped 115/125VDC. These relays operate at
80% of the lower voltages and operate within allowable temperature rises at higher voltages.
267 Series Coil Specifications
AC Coils, 50/60HZ
Nominal
voltage
Resistance
ohms 10%
Milliamperes
Cold Hot
Impedance
ohms
Nominal
voltage
DC Coils
Resistance
ohms 10%